FORM PTO-1595	04-02-2	2003 ER SHEE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark C
TD 144 To the Honorable con		ed original docu	imuents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102407	414 2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Kurt Köhler		Name: Intelligente Micromodule Köhler GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance:	111ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> 21.03	Internal Address:	ра 14 14
Assignment	Merger		943'.
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: Im Stöck 2	
		City Fillingen States	
Execution Date: 20 March 2003		City: Ettlingen State: (GERMANY ZIP: 76275
Execution Date: 20 March 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗍 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	10394	374
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applic		•
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total number of applic	ation and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Klaus J. Bach		7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane		8. Deposit Account number:	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		μη τη προγοριατική τη θατη του ποιούτερη τη θαλά τη θατη του του πολλά θαλατικό τη στα πολλά. Τ	
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of
the original document.			
Klaus I Bach			
Klaus J. Bach Name of Person Signing	·····	out.	March 20, 2003
Rome of Feson agenng	Siç	gnature	Date
	ail documents to be recorded	er sheet, attachments, and docur with required cover sheet information t	
		&Trademarks, Box Assignments fon, D.C. 20231	
/2003 GTUN11 00000131 500465 1039	4374		
:8021 40.00 CH	/		PATENT

REEL: 013896 FRAME: 0841

20 Mar 2003 15:35

S.1

\$2005/007

TD 144

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby assign and manafer to inko Intelligence Micromodule Köhler Gmbril, a Corporation organized under the faws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention confiled

APPARATUS FOR DETERMINENCE THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF A MEDIUM invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the 20 day of Mark 2003 of filed on under Seriel No.

and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that I have full right to do so. I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or their representatives any fact known to no respecting said invention and testify in any logal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, asalgna, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this

day of 20 Mard 2003

Kurt Köhler

83\88\3883 \$1;35 }54-354-8884 BOCH

COPPA - FTA FIZE - CONSECTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

PATENT REEL: 013896 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 03/21/2003